GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3521
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011

SHORTAGE OF TEACHERS INKVS
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of teachers of various subjects in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) which is adversely affecting the studies of
the students;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;
(c) the number and location of such Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country, State-wise; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) &(b) As on 1.08.2011, out of the total sanctioned strength of 40,135 teachers in all Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), 4899 posts were
lying vacant. The occurrence of vacanciesis onaccountof retirements, resignations, sanctioning of new schools etc. and new
appointment to fill these up is a continuous process. However, there is a provision to appoint teachers on contractual basis so that
studies of the students are not adversely affected.

(c) & (d) The teachers are not recruited Kendriya Vidyalaya wise and the recruitment is made against the aggregated posts lying
vacant in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. The vacancies in different KVs keep on changing due to transfer of teachers form one KV to
another, retirements, promotions, etc.
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